All sign (façade and freestanding) permits are reviewed and approved by the Planning 
Division.  These amounted to seventy-five (75).  Sheds and fences plus the issuance of 
zoning letters are also reviewed and approved by the Division of Planning along with Land 
Use and Engineering.  These amounted to a total of three hundred seventy-one (371) 
permits and five hundred nineteen (519) zoning letters, respectively.  This office reviewed 
another twenty-five (25) permits relating to generators, AST’s, construction trailers, 
demolition, telecommunication monopoles, pools, solar panels, handicapped ramps, site 
lighting, new single family homes, etc.